OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10311 PALENI	0989
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): James S. Webb	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charles E. Hamilton Heather A. Ralph Mark P. Bendett Charles A. Lemaire	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 24, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Sireel Address. —
Assignment Merger	City: Bothell
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Washington
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 98011 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lemaire Patent Law Firm, P.L.L.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 11358	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55111	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 952-278-3500 Fax Number: 952-278-3599	b. Deposit Account Number 502931
Email Address: CLemaire @ LPatent.com	Authorized User Name Charles A. Lemaire
9. Signature: 00000144 502331 1123/793 Signature	October 24, 2005 Date
CHAPS M Lemaire / Reg. No. 36, 198 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 5032.009US1 Serial Number: Not Assigned Filing Date: October 24, 2005

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

James S. Webb, residing at 8044 Burke Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98103, and Charles E. Hamilton, residing at 16703 72nd Avenue N.E., Kenmore, Washington 98028, and Heather A. Ralph, residing at 1426B 18th Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98122, and Mark P. Bendett, residing at 7053 N.E. 137th Street, Kirkland, Washington 98034, and Charles A. Lemaire, residing at 13195 Flamingo Court, Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for filing on October 24, 2005, which is entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR OPTICAL STIMULATION OF NERVES AND OTHER ANIMAL TISSUE;

AND WHEREAS, Aculight Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, and having an office and place of business at 11805 North Creek Parkway South, Suite 113, Bothell, Washington 98011 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0340 Docket No: 5032.009US1 Serial Number: Not Assigned Filing Date: October 24, 2005

RECORDED: 10/24/2005

Page 2 of 2

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of October, 2005.	
James S. Webb	
James S. Webb	
TAY TRECTIMONY WITEDFOR II	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of October, 2005.	
Charles E. Hamiller	
Charles E. Hamilton	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of October, 2005.	
Hut a M	
Heather A. Ralph	
•	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of October, 2005.	
Mark P. Bendett	
Mark P Rendett	
White I . Don't to	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of October, 2005.	
Challe of Lemoire	
Charles A. Lemaire	

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0341